Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY						
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.					
Name of conveying party(les) Applied Vision Concepts	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name; PRIO Corporation Internal Address:					
A. Patent Application No.(s)	Street Address: 8285 SW Nimbus Ave Suite 148 City: Beaverton State: OR Country: USA Zip:97008 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)					
5,191,367 Additional numbers at 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	tached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1					
Name:PRIO Corporation Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
Street Address: 8285 SW Nimbus Ave	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)					
City: Beaverton State: OR Zip:97008	8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1995					
Phone Number: <u>503-574-4801</u> Fax Number: <u>603-574-2731</u> Email Address: <u>lisab@prio.com</u>	Expiration Date 02/09 b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name					
9. Signature: Signature Jon Torrey Name of Person Signing	B - / - 0 6 Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:					

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 018075 FRAME: 0903 Submit the original and one true capy

egistry Number:



SECRETARY OF STATE Corporation Division 150 12th Street NE IN THE OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY
Selem, OR 97310-0210 OF STATE OF THE STATE OF ORE
(603) 378-4186

THE SPACE FOR GEFICE USE CALV

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT POR ATION DIVISION By Incorporators, Directors or Shareholders

2 1	A Property of the	t with the court	Canalia (, 15°	IN HIACE II		
.	Name of the corpo	pration prior to arm	indment:			
		CONCERTS. INC.				er ettach a
2.	State the article no separate sheet. SEE ATTACHED	umber(s) and set fo	orth the article(s) #	\$ It is amend	90 10 read v	Ol Silvery or
3.	The emendment(s amendment was s) was adopted on dopted, identify th	November 10 e date of adoption	19 <u>92</u> of each amer	(If more th ndment.)	an one
4.	Check the appropr	riate statement:				follows:
	Shareholder	action was require	ed to adopt the am	endment(s).	The vote W	NS 92 joudas.
	Class or series	Number of shares	Number of votes entitled to be cost	Number of vo		per of votes of against
		cubilitrii 10				
	of shares Common	168	168	168		•
	common Shareholder was adopted	action was not re	168 quired to adopt the tractors without sh	amendment amholder act		mendment(s)
	common Shareholder was adopted	action was not re to by the board of di tion mas not issued ansadment(s). T	168 quired to adopt the rectors without sh	amendment amholder act	ider action	mendment(s) was not required
	Common Shareholder was adopted to adopt the the board of	action was not re to by the board of di tion mas not issued ansadment(s). T	168 quired to adopt the rectors without sh	amendment amholder act ck. Sharehol was adopted	der ection by the inco	mendment(s) was not required orporators or by
Exec	common Shareholder was adopted The corpora to adopt the	action was not re to by the board of di tion mas not issued ansadment(s). T	168 quired to adopt the rectors without sh	amendment amholder act	der ection by the inco	mendment(s) was not required
	Common Shareholder was adopted to adopt the the board of	action was not replay the board of dispersion mas not issued an action manual directors.	168 quired to adopt the rectors without sh	amendment amholder act ck. Sharehol was adopted	Ider extion by the inot	mendment(s) was not required orporators or by

PATENT

PRIO CORPORATION

RESTATED ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

۵Ŧ

PRIO CORPORATION

ARTICLE 1

The name of the corporation is PRIO Corporation (the "Company") .

ARTICLE

PURPOSES AND POWERS

The purposes for which the Company is organized are to engage in any lawful business, trade or activity for which a corporation may be organized under the Oregon Business Corporation Act, and the Company shall have the same powers as an individual to do all things necessary or convenient to carry out its business and affairs, including, but not limited to, the powers specified in the Oregon Business Corporation Act or which may be hereafter granted by such law.

ARTICLE 3

AUTHORISED CAPITAL SHARES

The total number of shares which the Company shall have authority to issue is 1,000 shares.

ARTICLS 4

NO PREEMPTIVE RIGHTS

Except as may be otherwise provided by the Board of Directors, no holder of any shares of the Company shall be

1 - RESTATED ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

(#3544/75675/510770.E)

entitled to any preemptive right to purchase or subscribe for any unissued or treasury shares or other securities of the Company.

article :

REGISTERED AGENT AND OFFICE AND ADDRESS FOR MOTICES

The initial registered agent of the Company is:

Stephen E. Babson

and the street address of the initial registered office and mailing address of the initial registered agent are:

900 S.W. Fifth Avenue, Suite 2300 Portland, Oregon 97204-1268

The address where the Secretary of State may mail notices is:

900 S.W. Fifth Avenue, Suite 2300 Portland, Oregon 97704-1268 Attention: Stephen I. Babson

Her Agent has consented to the appointment ARTICLE 6

ACQUISITION OF ITS OWN STOCK

Subject to the provisions of the Oregon Business Corporation Act, the Company may acquire its own shares, and shares so acquired shall constitute authorized but unissued shares of the Company.

PRTICLE 7

DISTRIBUTIONS TO SHARINGLDERS

Subject to the provisions of the Oregon Business Corporation Act, and a majority vote of the Board of Directors and without further action of the shareholders, this Company shall have the right to make distributions to its shareholders; provided that no distribution shall be made if, after giving effect to such distribution:

2 - RESTATED ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

(0)510/716/1/5107/0 15

0000 0000

PATENT REEL: 018075 FRAME: 0906

- (a) The Company would not be able to pay its debts as they become due in the usual course of business; or
- (b) The Company's total assets would be less than the sum of its total liabilities.

ARTICLE .

BYLLES

The Board of Directors shall have the power to edopt, smend or repeal the Bylaws of the Company and to adopt new Bylaws, subject to the power of the shareholders to spend or repeal such Bylaws. The shareholders shall also have the power to amend or repeal the Bylaws of the Company and to adopt new Bylaws.

ARTICLE 9

INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the incorporator is as follows:

Cosmo Salibello 8885 S.W. Canyon Road Suite 118 Portland, Oregon 97225 503-292-4550

DATED November 15, 1992.

Incorporatur

Person to contact about this filing:

Nikki C. Hatton, daytime phone number (503) 222-9981.

3 - RESTATED ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

(#33407754757530770 to